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Essex, Monday,"March 7, at Chelmsford.
Kent, Monday, March 1 4, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Monday, March 21, at Lewes.
Surrey, Monday, March 28, at Kingston-upon-

Thaiucs. . - ,

., WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Park.

Mr. Justice Taunton.

Southampton, Saturday, February 26, at the Castle of
Winchester. '

Wiltshire, Saturday, March 5, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Saturday, March 12, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Thursday> March 17, at the Castle of

Exeter.
City and County of Exeter, The same day, at the

Guildhall of the City of Exeter.
Cornwall, Thursday, March 24, at Launccston.
Somersetshire, 'Tuesday, March 29, at the Castle of

Taunton.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Littledale.

Mr. Justice James Parke.

Durham, Saturday, February 19, at Durham.
Westmorland, Friday, February 2o, at Appleby.

'Northumberland, Saturday, February 2ri, at New-
castle-upon-Tyne.

Town of Newcastle-itpon-Tyne, The same day, at
the Guildhall, Newcastle-upon-Tyne.

Cumberland, Monday, February 28, at Carlisle.
Lancashire, Saturday, March 5, at Lancaster.
Yorkshire, Saturday, March ] 9, at the Castle of

York.
City of York, The same day, at the Guildhall of the

City of York.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Gaselee.

Mr. Justice Alderson.

Buckinghamshire, Monday, February 28, at Ayles-
bury.

Bedfordshire, Thursday, March 3, at Bedford;
Huntingdonshire, Tuesday, March 8, at Hunt-

ingdon.
Cambridgeshire, Friday, March 11, at Cambridge.
Norfolk, Wednesday, March ] 6, at Thetford.
Suffolk, Saturday, March 19, at Bury St. Edmund's.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bo&anquet.

Mr. Justice Patteson.«

Berkshire, Friday, February 25, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Tuesday, March 1, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Saturday, March 5, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, The same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Friday, March 11, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Friday, March 18, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Wednesday, March 23, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Saturday, March 2G, at Monmouth.
Gloucestershire, Wednesday, March 30, at Glou-

cester.
City of Gloucester, The same day, at the City of

Gloucester. -

CIRCUIT for the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

The Right Honourable Sir Nicolas Conyngham
Tindal, Lord Chief Justice..

Mr. Baron Bolland.

Glamorganshire, Thursday, February 24, at Cardiff.
Carmarthenshire, Wednesday, March 2, at Car-

marthen.
County of the Borough of Carmarthen, The same

day, at the same p!ace.
Montgomeryshire, Saturday, March 5, ' at Welsh

Pool.
Pembrokeshire, Tuesday, March 8, at Haverford-

west.
Town and County of Haverfordwest, The same day,

at the same place.
Merionethshire, Thursday, March 10, at Bala.
Carnarvonshire, Monday, March 14, at Carnarvon.
Cardiganshire, The same day, at Cardigan.
Anglesey, Thursday, March 17, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire, Saturday, March I 9, at Ruthin.
Breconshire, The same day, at Brecon.
Flintshire, Wednesday, March 23, at Mold.
Radnorshire, Thursday, March 24, at Presteigne,
Cheshire, Saturday, March 2(i, at Chester.

Crown- Office, February 22, 1831.

MEMBERS returned to serve in this present
PARLIAMENT.

Borough of Bletchingleu.

Sir William Home, Knt. of Lincoln's-inn, in the
county of Middlesex, His Majesty's Solicitor Ge-
neral, in the room of Robert Williams Mills, Esc[.
who has accepted the Chiltera Hundreds.

ftoroiigh of Bossinney.

The Honourable John Stuart Wortley, of Wortley-
hall, in the county of York, in the room of the
Honourable Charles Stuart Woitley, who has
accepted the Chiltern Hundreds.

Whitehall, February 15, 1831.

it hath been humbly represented
unto the King, that, on the evening of

Tuesday the 8th day of February instant, a straw-
rick, standing in the rick-yard of Mr.-Robert Lyford,
of Steventon, near Abingdon, in the county of Berks,
was wilfully and maliciously set on fire by some
evil-disposed person or persons unknown ;

His Majesty, for the better apprehending and.
bringing to justice the persons concerned in the-
felony before mentioned, is hereby pleased to pro-
mise His most gracious pardon to any one of them
except the person who actually set fire to the said'
rick), who shall discover his accomplice or ac-
complices therein, so that he, she, or they may-
be apprehended and convicted thereof.

'MELBOURNE.

And, as a further encouragement, a reward of.
ONE HUNDRED and FIFTY POUNDS is
hereby offered by the inhabitants of Steventon,,


